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NJCAA JUCO REVIEW

FINAL RESULTS — NJCAA TRACK & FIELD MEET GOWNANS STADIUM MAY 18 - 19,

1956_~_ HUTCHINSON JUNIOR COLLEGE — HUTCHINSON, KANSAS

JAVELIN

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

HIGH JUMP
1st
2nd
3rd

5th

BROAD JUMP
lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

880 yd RELAY

lst

2nd

3rd

Robert Chapman, Phoenix
Bruce Stone, Garden City
Roy Schlupp, Weber
Gerald Mautz, Phoenix
LeRoy Sprague, McCook
Barney Fuller, Graceland

Mark White, Coffeyville
Wayne Olsen, Weber

Lee Godsey, Hannibal
Charles Cartwright, Phoenix
Gerald Poppe, Fairbury

Gary Casey, Hutchinson

Bob Sughroue, McCook

Larry Morgan, Northeastern
Vernon Russell, Phoenix

Joe Gale, Trinidad

Herbert Wuthrich, Victoria
Lee Godsy, Hannibal

Udell Vaughn, Hutchinson
Jim Hayes, Hutchinson

Don Campbell, Phoenix
Richard Derr, Scottsbluff

Victoria (New Record)

(Herbert Wuthrich, Bobby Morgan,

Billy Reid, Bobby Evans)
Hutchinson

(Jim Hayes, Gary Casey, Leon Barton

Jack Ling)
Coffeyville

186° 81"
182" o9
182" 5"
181v 9"
181°' 1"
169° 11"
6' 3 3/ 0
6' 1 3/4"
6" 3/41!
5' g 3/4"
P LAl
21°' 10"
217 9"
21° 3"
21 1"
21°

Time:
Time:
Time:

(Robert Clark, Roger Turner, Jim Lary

Mark White)

(0ld Record)

1:30.1

1:30.15

1:32.5

1:31.2
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FINAL RESULTS

NJCAA TRACK & FIELD MEET - MAY 18 - 19 .

SHOT PUT

lst
2nd
3xrd
4th
5th
6th

MILE RUN

lst
2nd
3xrd
4th
5th
6th

Marvin Machac, Victoria
Ernie Wach, McCook

Don Glenn, Graceland

Gene Keady, Garden City
Dave Raschke, Moberly
Frank Freidenberger, Otero

Dan Hagen, Weber

Rolland Elliott, Parsons
Paul Falk, Arlington

Andy Lehr, Garden City
Bill Ridgway, Coffeyville
Edward Grove, Amarillo

120 yd. HIGH HURDLES

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

100 yd. DASH

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

440 yd. DASH

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Bob Singleton, Victoria

Larry Morgan, Northeastern
Carl Brown, Independence
Vernon Russell, Phoenix
Kendall McNabney, Coffeyville
James Davison, Scottsbluff

Fred Reuter, Victoria
Larry Friend, Dodge City
Ken Christensen, Dixie

Dee Givens, Cameron
Lawrence DuFrain, Victoria
Jack Ling, Hutchinson

Denny Fritsch, Victoria
Gilbert Gerdes, Victoria
Joe Beard, Victoria

Leon Barton, Hutchinson
Richard Derr, Scottsbluff
Harold Hicks, Howard County

. contd.
46° 7 3/4"
45' 113"
44' 11 3/4"
44' %ﬂ
44° ciy
43! 1"
Time: 4:27,.8
Time: :14.9
Time: :10
Time: :49,7
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FINAL RESULTS

NJCAA TRACK & FIELD MEET - MAY 18 - 19 . . contd.

POLE VAULT

1st
2nd
3rd

DISCUS

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

MILE RELAY

lst

2nd
3rd

Ernie Bullard, Phoenix
Tom Black, Howard County
Gene Hagan, Otero

Olsen, Weber

Charles Bruce, Victoria
Le Roy Sprague, McCook

Warren Tuckness, Amarillo
Ernie Wach, McCook

Bob West, Garden City

Don Glenn, Graceland

Fred Andreas, Scottsbluff
Frank Freidenberger, Otero

Victoria

(Herbert Wurthrich, Gilbert Gerdes,

Joe Beard, Dannie Fritsch)
Howard County
Garden City

HI-POINT MAN AWARD:

Bob Singleton, Victoria
Don Hagen, Weber

Tie for the above award - 20 points each

TCOTALS:

Victoria 95 points
Weber 43
Phoenix 36.5
Garden City 36
McCook 25,5
Howard County 25
Coffeyville 20
Amarillo 19
Dixie 16
Hutchinson 15.5

Dodge City 15

13" 64"
12! 1
2P

135" 13"
131 10"
130" 114"
129° 6"
127" 2"
126° 73"

Time: 3:22.8



