FINAL RESULTS - NJCAA TRACK & FIELD MEET GOWANS STADIUM MAY 18 - 19. 1956 - HUTCHINSON JUNIOR COLLEGE - HUTCHINSON, KANSAS

JAVELIN

lst -	Robert Chapman, Phoenix	186 9	8111
2nd - 1	Bruce Stone, Garden City	182'	9 1 "
3rd - 1	Roy Schlupp, Weber	182°	5"
4th - (Gerald Mautz, Phoenix	181'	9"
5th - 1	LeRoy Sprague, McCook	181°	1 "
6th - I	Barney Fuller, Graceland	1691	11"

HIGH JUMP

lst -	Mark White, Coffeyville		6	3 3/4"
	Wayne Olsen, Weber		61	1 3/4"
3rd -	Lee Godsey, Hannibal		6	3/4"
	Charles Cartwright, Phoenix			
5th -	Gerald Poppe, Fairbury		5"	9 3/4"
	Gary Casey, Hutchinson	3		
	Bob Sughroue, McCook			
	Larry Morgan, Northeastern			
	Vernon Russell, Phoenix			
	Joe Gale, Trinidad			

BROAD JUMP

lst - Herbert Wuthrich, Victoria	22	411
2nd - Lee Godsy, Hannibal	21'	10**
3rd - Udell Vaughn, Hutchinson	21 °	910
4th - Jim Hayes, Hutchinson	21 °	3"
5th - Don Campbell, Phoenix	21 °	1"
6th - Richard Derr, Scottsbluff	21'	

880 yd RELAY

lst - Victoria (New Record)	Time:	1:30.1
(Herbert Wuthrich, Bobby Morgan,		
Billy Reid, Bobby Evans)		
2nd - Hutchinson	Time:	1:30.15
(Jim Hayes, Gary Casey, Leon Barton Jack Ling)		
3rd - Coffeyville	Time:	1:32.5
(Robert Clark, Roger Turner, Jim Lary	/	
Mark White)	•	
·		

(Old Record)

1:31.2

FINAL RESULTS - NJCAA TRACK & FIELD MEET - MAY 18 - 19 . . contd.

SHOT PUT

lst - Marvin Machac, Victoria	46'	7 3/4"
2nd - Ernie Wach, McCook	45'	$11\frac{1}{4}$ "
3rd - Don Glenn, Graceland	44 °	11 3/4"
4th - Gene Keady, Garden City	44 1	8 1 "
5th - Dave Raschke, Moberly	44 °	3"
6th - Frank Freidenberger, Otero	43'	11"

MILE RUN

lst - Dan Hagen, Weber	Time:	4:27.8
2nd - Rolland Elliott, Parsons		
3rd - Paul Falk, Arlington		
4th - Andy Lehr, Garden City		
5th - Bill Ridgway, Coffeyville		
6th - Edward Grove, Amarillo		

120 yd. HIGH HURDLES

lst	-	Bob Singleton, Victoria	Time:	:14.9
2nd	-	Larry Morgan, Northeastern		
3rd	-	Carl Brown, Independence		
4th	oMD	Vernon Russell, Phoenix		
5th	ш	Kendall McNabney, Coffeyville		
6th	-	James Davison, Scottsbluff		

100 yd. DASH

lst - Fred Reuter, Victoria	Time:	:10
2nd - Larry Friend, Dodge City	(2)	
3rd - Ken Christensen, Dixie		
4th - Dee Givens, Cameron		
5th - Lawrence DuFrain, Victoria		
6th - Jack Ling, Hutchinson		

440 yd. DASH

lst - Denny Fritsch, Victoria	Time:	:49.7
2nd - Gilbert Gerdes, Victoria		
3rd - Joe Beard, Victoria		
4th - Leon Barton, Hutchinson		

5th - Richard Derr, Scottsbluff 6th - Harold Hicks, Howard County

FINAL RESULTS - NJCAA TRACK & FIELD MEET - MAY 18 - 19 . . contd.

POLE VAULT

lst - Ernie Bullard, Phoenix 2nd - Tom Black, Howard County	13' 12'	6 <u>취</u> 개 5취개
3rd - Gene Hagan, Otero	12'	
Olsen, Weber		
Charles Bruce, Victoria		
Le Roy Sprague, McCook		

DISCUS

lst	-	Warren Tuckness, Amarillo	135°	1 <mark>눈</mark> "
2nd	-	Ernie Wach, McCook	131'	_
3rd	_	Bob West, Garden City	130'	11 2 "
4th	_	Don Glenn, Graceland	129'	6**
5th	_	Fred Andreas, Scottsbluff	127	_
6th	_	Frank Freidenberger, Otero	126'	7 1 "

MILE RELAY

lst - Victoria	Time:	3:22.8
(Herbert Wurthrich, Gilbert Gerdes,		
Joe Beard, Dannie Fritsch)		
2nd - Howard County		
3rd - Garden City		

HI-POINT MAN AWARD:

Bob Singleton, Victoria Don Hagen, Weber

Tie for the above award - 20 points each

TOTALS:

Victoria	95 points
Weber	43
Phoenix	36.5
Garden City	36
McCook	25.5
Howard County	25
Coffeyville	20
Amarillo	19
Dixie	16
Hutchinson	15.5
Dodge City	15